

è

SLP(C)No. 19498 OF 1999
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19498/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/1999 in CW 1310/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.K. MUTREJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's Order dated
10.10.2001 and directions and impleading party)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.163/2002

(with appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 20/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. adv. (A.C.)

Mr. V.K. Siddarthan, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG (NP)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

(for M.C.D.)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Garg, J.L.O.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

(for NCT of Delhi)

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Avanish Ahlawat, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.,

Mr. Jayesh K.U., Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Adv..
Mr. K.V. Ramakrishna, Adv.

Ms. Avanish Ahlawat, Adv. (NP)
Mrs. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned Amicus points out that in W.P.(C) No. 163/2002 his appearance is recorded as counsel for one of the parties though he did not in fact appear and no hearing took place, however, he brings this fact to the knowledge of all present and learned counsel for all the parties submit that they have no objection to the appearance of Mr. Nageswara Rao as Amicus in the case.

Pleadings are complete.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

The issue involved in this appeal is one of public interest having wide implications and therefore deserves to be heard early. Liberty to mention.

All the I.As. to be taken up at the time of final hearing.

W.P.(C) 163/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

List along with C.A. No./2002 (arising out of S.L.P. (C) No. 19498/99).

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J
(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master